

Indian Point Energy Center 450 Broadway, GSB P. O. Box 249 Buchanan, NY 10511-0249 Tel 914 734 6700

Fred Dacimo Vice President License Renewal

August 12, 2008

Re: Indian Point Units 2 and 3 Dockets 50-247 and 50-286 NL-08-131

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

SUBJECT: Siren Project Status Update

Reference:

1. Entergy letter (NL-08-121) to NRC; "Notification Regarding Siren Project Milestone," dated August 8, 2008.

Dear Sir or Madam;

Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc. (Entergy) provided in Reference 1, a notification regarding our readiness for placing the new Alert and Notification System (ANS) in service for the Indian Point Energy Center by August 14, 2008, based on receiving FEMA approval by noon EDT on August 12, 2008. Although Entergy has not received FEMA approval at this time, we remain ready to place the system in service within two and one-half business days following approval by FEMA. until August 22, 2008. If FEMA approval occurs after August 22, 2008 we will require eight days in order to refresh our public outreach program.

Entergy will continue to keep you apprised of this situation. If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Mr. John McCann, Director Nuclear Safety and Licensing at 914-272-3370.

Fred R. Dacimo

Vice President License Renewal

Indian Point Energy Center

cc: next page

CC:

Mr. John P. Boska, Senior Project Manager, NRC NRR DORL Mr. Samuel J. Collins, Regional Administrator, NRC Region I

NRC Resident Inspector's Office, Indian Point 2

NRC Resident Inspector's Office, Indian Point 3

Mr. Paul Eddy, NYS Department of Public Service

Mr. Andrew X. Feeney, NY State Emergency Management Office

Ms. Rebecca Thomson, FEMA